clause of the accompanying Articles of Association but not otherwise. 

(As amended vide Special Resolution passed at the Extra-Ordinary 
General Meeting of the Company held on 7th March, 1991). 

Note : The above clause was amended as under :- 

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs.1,50,00,000/- 
(Rs. One Crore Fifty Lacs) divided into 15,00,000 (Fifteen Lacs only) Equity 
Shares of Rs.10/-(Rupees Ten) each with power to the Company to increase 
or reduce the said Capital and to issue any part of its Capital, original or 
increased with or without any preference, priority or special privilege or 
subject to any postponement of rights or to any conditions or restrictions, so